Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A-I
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-I 0
A-I 1
A-I 2
A-I 3
A-I 4
A-I 5
A-I 6
A-I 7
A-I 8
A-19

PAGE
NUMBER

3
4
5
8

10
15
20
21
23
28
33
35
40
42
47
48
49
50
53

2

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 2,274,704 6,607 2,281,311 158,272 2,439,583 122,097 2,561,681 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 16,009 0 16,009 0 16,009 0 16,009 A-5

0 A-7 3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (618,217) (1,821) (620,038) (81,392) (701,430) (85,569) (786,999) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (1 99,156) 0 (199,156) 0 (199,156) 0 (199,156) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 174,015 0 174,015 7.926 181.941 7,975 189,916 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 83,492 83,492 (2,382) 81,111 65,833 146,943 A-I7

12 Total Rate Base 1,647.355 88,278 1,735,633 82,425 1,818,058 1 10,336 1,928,394

3 printed 1 1 I1 712006 4:29 AM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griftin
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Utility Plant in Service

Utility Land & Land Rights

Less: Non-Used 8, Useful Plant

Construction Work in Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Less: ClAC

Accumulated Amortization of ClAC

Acquisition Adjustments

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

Less: Advances For Construction

Working Capital Allowance

Total Rate Base

1,491,041 3.397 1,494,438

5,802 0 5,802

0 0 0

0 0 0

(902,693) (5,489) (908,182)

(1 62,314) 0 (162,314)

148,184 ' 0  148,184

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 95,350 95,350

580,020 93,258 673.278

4

95,739 1,590,178

0 5,802

0 0

0 0

(83,067) (991,249)

0 (162,314)

9,433 157.61 7

0 0

0 0

0 0

(4.328 1 91,022

17,777 691,055

413,125 2,003,303 A-6

0 5,802 A-6

0

0 0

0 A-7

(95,298) (1,086,548) A-IO

0 (162,314) A-I2

4.697 162,314 A-I4

0 0

0 0

0 0 A-I6

61,449 152,471 A-17

383,972 1,075,028

Q)

printed 1111 712006 4:29 AM

7

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ending 12/31/05
Interim [ X ]  Final [ ]
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

[…]

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9
B-10
B-I 1
B-I 2
B-I 3
B-I 4
B-I 5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

i

56

Schedule of Water N e t  Operating Income

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Per Utility Adjusted
Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 473,552 (8,055) 465,497

Operation & Maintenance 279,524 16,967 296.491
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 70,699 (1 ,I 07) 69.592
Amortization 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 33,885 0 33.885
Provision for Income Taxes 34,503 (23,076) 11,428
OPERATING EXPENSES 418.61 1 (7,216) 41 1,395

NET OPERATING INCOME 54,941 (839) 54,102
RATE BASE 1,647,355 88,278 1,735.633
RATE OF RETURN 3.34% 3.12%

Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested
Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting

2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules 2006-07 2005-06 2006

7,495 472,992 0 472,992 149,269 622,261 B-4

(89,360) 207.131 55,837 262.969 2,204 265,173 8-5

0 0 0 0 0 0 B-3
10,456 80.048 10,851 90.899 0 90,899 B-13

518 34.403 3,482 37,884 6,717 44,602 B-15
31,275 42.703 (27,345) 15,358 52.888 68.245 c- 1

(47,110) 364,285 42,825 407.1 11 61,809 468,920

54.605 108,707 (42.825) 65,882 87,459 153,341
82,425 1.81 8,058 11 0,336 1,928.394 1,928,394 A-I

7.95%

57 printed 1111 7/2006 4:29 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2006
Historical [ 1 Projected [ X 1

Schedule: 8-3
Page: 2 of 5
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of ail adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line 2006
No. Description Water

UTiLlTY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2006
1 A.REVENUES

[…]

35.0% 35.0%
(21,084) 8,500

0 0

(21,084) 8,500

(3.775) 1,144
(21,084) 8,500

(49,401) (24,917) (74,318) 8-1, 8-2
0 (14,621) (14,621) C-3

(49,401) (39,539) (88,939)

0 0 c-4
12,655 0 12,655 c-5
12,655 0 12,655

(62,056) (39,539) (101,594)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(3,413) (2,175) (5.588)

(45,987) (37,364) (83,351)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(16,096) (13,077) (29,173)

0 0 0 c-7

(1 6,096) (1 3,077) (29,173)

(3,413) (2,175) (5,588)
(16,096) (13,077) (29,173)

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 34,503 (24,859) 9,644 (19,509) (15,252) (34,761)

92 Drinted 11/17/2006 429 AM

99

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060568-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

. .  . .  . .
Water Sewer

12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 65,530 85,880 151,410 (74,318) (857) (75,175) 8-1, B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (40,100) (1,823) (41,922) (14,621) 4,362 (10,259) C-3

3 Taxable lnmme 25,430 84,058 109,487 (88,939) 3,505 (85,434)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-A - .
6 Timing Differences 4,623 (3,285) 1,338 12,655 (8,993) 3,662 c-5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 4,623 (3,285) 1,338 12,655 (8,993) 3,662

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 20,807 87,343 108,150 (101,594) 12,498 (89,096)

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

1,144 4,804 5,948 (5,588) 687 (4,900)

13 Federal Taxable Income 24,285 79,254 103,539 (83,351) 2,818 (80,534)

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
8,500 27,739 36,239 (29,173) 986 (28,187)

16 Less: investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 8,500 27,739 36,239 (29,173) 986 (28,187)

18 Summary:
19 Current State income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

1,144 4,804 5,948 (5,588) 687 (4,900)
8,500 27,739 36,239 (29,173) 986 (28.187)

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) 9,644 32,543 42,187 (34,761 ) 1,674 (33,087)

93 printed 11/17/2006 429 AM

I 0 0

State and Federal income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ 1 Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-2
Page: 3 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting 12/31/06 2007 12/31 107
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedule;

1
2 Less: Interest Charges

3 Taxable h o m e

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

8

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable Income

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year

17 Current Federal Income Taxes

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)

Taxable Operating Income before Interest

Taxable Income Before State Taxes

151,410 (70,170) 81,239 (75.1 75)
(41,922) (718) (42,640) (1 0,259)

109,487 (70,888) 38,599 (85,434)

0 0 0 0

124,124) (199,299) B-I, 8-2
(9,301) (19,560) C-3

133,425) (218,859)

0 0 c-4
1,338 0 1,338 3,662 0 3,662 c-5
1,338 0 1,338 3,662 0 3,662

108,150 (70,888) 37,261 (89,096) (133,425) (222,521)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

5,948 (3,899) 2,049 (4,900) (7,338) (12,239)

103,539 (66,989) 36,550 (80,534) (126,087) (206,620)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
36,239 (23,446) 12,792 (28,187) (44,130) (72,317)

0 0 0 0 D 0 c-7

36,239 (23,446) 12,792 (28,187) (44,130) (72,317)

5,948 (3,899) 2,049 (4,900) (7,338) (12,239)
36,239 (23,446) 12,792 (28,187) (44,130) (72.317)

42,187 (27,345) 14,842 (33,087) (51,469) (84,556)

94 printed 11/17/2006 4:29 AM

I 01

Weighted Weightei
Balances From Sch. D-I Amount Ratio cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Weighted Weightei
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense In detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt
2 Amortization of Debt Premium,

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt
4 Other Interest Expense
5 Less:AFUDC
6 ITC Interest Synchronization

Discount and Expense Net

o 38,378 38,378 Note' 0 12,900 12,900 Note'
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
0 1,722 1,722 0 1,722 1,722
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 40,100 40,100 0 14,621 14,621

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water I Sewer

Total Debt Onlvl Total Debt On1

I I l2 Total
13 ITC (from D-I, Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-I, A-2) 1,735,633 m , 2 7 a

Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I) 2.21% 38,378 1.92% 12,900

Adjusted Interest on Debt 38,378 12,900

95 printed 11/17/2006 4:29 AM

102

Weighted Weighted

[…]

Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
a Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 4:29 AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6 )  (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation &Amortization 70,699 (389) 70,310 61,258 10,804 72,062
2 Book Depreciation &Amortization 70,699 (1,107) 69,592 59,293 10,804 70,097 B-13,14

3 Difference 0 718 71 8 1,965 0 1,965

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 3,187 3,187 8,725 0 8,725
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

0 4,623 4,623 12,655 0 12,655

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 254 254 696 0 696

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 4,369 4,369 11,959 0 11,959

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I)

Recap Schedules: C-I ,  C-2

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 1,529 1,529 4,186 0 4,186

0 1,783 1,783 4,882 0 4,882

99 printed 1 1/17/2006 4:29 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2Of3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 70,310 10,407 80,717 72,062 12,691 84,753
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 69,592 10,456 80,048 70,097 12,825 82,922 B-13,14

3 Difference 71 8 (49) 669 1,965 (134) 1,831

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 3,187 (3,187) 0 8,725 (8,725) 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 4,623 (3,285) 1,338 12,655 (8,993) 3,662

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
254 (1 81) 74 696 (495) 201

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 4,369 (3,104) 1,264 11,959 (8,498) 3,461

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1,529 (1,087) 442 4,186 (2,974) 1,211

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 1,783 (1,267) 51 6 4,882 (3,469) 1,413

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

100 printed 1111 7/2006 4:29 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Jasmine Lakes Schedule: C-5

Test Year Ending 12/31/07 Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 80,717 I 0,851 91,568
2 Book Depreciation &Amortization 80,048 10,851 90,899

3 Difference 669 0 669

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 1,338 0 1,338

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5%
74 0 74

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,264 0 1,264

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0%
442 0 442

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 516 0 51 6

84,753 37,828 122,581

I ,831 0 1,831

82,922 37,828 120,750 B-13,14

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

3,662 0 3,662

5.5% 5.5%
201 0 20 1

3,461 0 3,461

35.0% 35.0%
1,211 0 1,211

1,413 0 1,413

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 4:29 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

Account No. 283 Account No. -
Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total